CUSTOMER NO.: 24498

MI) 581.

FORM PTQ-1595 Rev. 01/07/2007

12-24-2008

Docket No.: PU060131

12/308541

103541279

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

k Office

To the Honorable Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies): William John Zehner	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: THOMSON LICENSING		
Additional name(s) of X No conveying party(ies) attached:	Street Address: 46 Quai A. Le Gallo F-92100 Boulogne-Billancourt, France		
Nature of convenance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other			
Execution Date: October 26, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es)attached? X No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution dat	e of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s): PCT/US2006/031736	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached?	es No X		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JOSEPH J. LAKS	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Internal Address: PATENT OPERATIONS THOMSON LICENSING LLC SUITE 200	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street or PO Address: P. O. Box 5312	8. Deposit account number: 07-0832		
City: PRINCETON State: NEW JERSEY Zip: 08543-5312	NOT USE THIS SPACE		
DC.	TWO USE THIS STACE		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and corcopy of the original document. 	1 pail		
Wan Yee Cheung Name of Person Signing Signature	Reg. No. 42 10 December 17 Date 2008		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachmen			
DO NO	T DETACH THIS PORTION		
Mail documents to be recorded with this sheet to:			
Director of the Ún	Assignment Recordation Services ited States Patent and Trademark Office P. O. Box 1450 ındria, Virginia 22313-1450		
	at 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document sheet. Sext comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project		

PATENT

REEL: 022036 FRAME: 0683

92/13541

Docket No.PU060131

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

I hereby declare that I am the sole inventor (if only one inventor is named below) or one of

joint inventors (if plural inventors are named below) of the

nventions	s relating	RADIO FREQUENCY TRANSPONDER FOR USE WITH A	A MEDIUM	APOSRec'd PCT 16 DEC 200	8
lescribed	in an Applic	cation for Patent filed		and described in the file associated	<u> </u>
n		June 30, 2006	under Serial	No. 60/817,751 with ial number or by the Docket Number listed above, executed by me or	
ocket N	o. <u>PU060</u>	131 even	Jale and Sei	lar number of by the Docket Number listed above, executed by me or	i
	•	n of this Assignment/Agreement.			
he count rivileges Ind do al ountries orporatic epresent In its or the led by it onventio may be re- rrotection	try of United a under any a agree that, and for vest agree that on and at its tatives or nor authorize areir own name tor them, the on which may hereby consequired in are other prope of Industrial covenant we under the covenant was a united to the covenant we agree that the covenant we agre	States of America, its successors, and assigns my entire ri and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, and any when requested, I will, without charge to said corporation be may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing a ing title thereto in said corporation, its successors, assigns of I will communicate to said corporation or its representative expense will testify in any legal proceedings, and general minees, to obtain or enforce proper protection for said inventioned empower said corporation, its successors, assigns or not experience of the right of priority provided by the Internative henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim subsent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full I have country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of any protection for said inventions, and to claim the aforesal Property, as amended, or by any convention which may be	ght, title and divisions, co- ut at its exp- nd maintainior nominees res any fact- illy do every- tions in any and consideration and claim fi- conditional Conve- c	ense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, make all rightful declara ng patents or other forms of protection for said inventions in any and so seek to the respecting said inventions and when requested by thing possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and land all countries. The seek application for patent or other form of protection for said inventor any application for patent or other form of protection for said invention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by riority without further written or oral authorization from me. The said corporation or its successors, assigns or nominees to applied the right of priority provided by the International Convention for substituted for it.	and tions id all said legal tions tions any which y for the
_		1/11/1 \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \			
λ s	ligned at	William ampline	, Date	10/26/06	
lr	nventor (1)	WILLIAM JOHN ZEHNER (Type or Print)	_	arnavillo, C. A (Signature in Full, No initials.)	
i	: Witness	(Type or Print) 74 Calle Escalon, Cama (Type or Print)	rillo, Cal	ifornia 93010 US Patrick Burne (Signature in Full. No initials.) (Signature in Full. No initials.)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
s	igned at		Date		
ļ ln	oventor (2)	(Type or Print)	-	(Signature in Full. No initials.)	
	Р	ost Office Address			
1st	Witness	(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. No initials.)	
2nc	dWitness	(Type or Print)	_	(Signature in Full. No initials.)	
S	igned at		Date		
In	ventor (3)				
	` ,	(Type or Print)	_	(Signature in Full. No initials.)	
	P	ost Office Address		, •	
1 4-4	Mitness			1	

After this Assignment has been recorded please RETURN to:

(Signature in Full. No initials.)

(Signature in Full. No initials.)

Patent Operations THOMSON Licensing Inc. PO Box 5312 Princeton, NJ 08543-5312

Pat Form Rev. 03/21/2006

2ndWitness

PATENT REEL: 022036 FRAME: 0684

(Type or Print)

(Type or Print)